

**Adopted
AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED TO**

Cmte Sub for Senate Bill No. 2122

BY: Senator(s) Moffatt, Robertson

1 **AMEND by striking Section 5 in its entirety and by**
2 **renumbering subsequent sections accordingly:**

3 **FURTHER, amend lines 353 and 354 by striking the underlined**
4 **language and inserting in lieu thereof the following:**

5 Ninety-seven Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars
6 (\$97,500,000.00)

7 **FURTHER, amend lines 367 and 368 and lines 372 through 378 by**
8 **striking the underlined language.**

9 **FURTHER, amend lines 13, 14 and 15 of the title by striking**
10 **the language after the semicolon on line 13 through the semicolon**
11 **on line 15.**

12 **FURTHER, amend line 18 of the title by striking the semicolon**
13 **and inserting the word "AND" IN LIEU THEREOF AND BY STRIKING THE**
14 **WORDS "A PORTION OF"**

15 **FURTHER, amend lines 20, 21, 22 and 23 of the title by**
16 **striking the language after the semicolon on line 20 through the**
17 **semicolon on line 23.**